

502 – 535 Thurlow Street Vancouver, B.C. CANADA V6E 3L2 Telephone: 604-681-4653

Facsimile: 604-568-4902 Email: info@majesticgold.net

March 28, 2013

Majestic Gold Contracts VantageWire for Marketing and Advertising Services.

Vancouver, British Columbia - Majestic Gold Corp. (TSX.V: MJS, FSE: A0BK1D) ("Majestic" or the "Company") is pleased to announce that it has entered into an agreement with Vantage Communications Ltd. ("Vantage") for marketing and advertising services.

Vantage, which has an industry leading website at www.VantageWire.com that provides investors free, real-time stock quotes on all Canadian and US markets, will be responsible for the development and dissemination of corporate information packages, and media communications. The principal engaged by the Company from Vantage is Kyle Johnston.

Mr. Johnston has more than 15 years' experience in on-line marketing and extensive knowledge in developing effective awareness campaigns. Mr. Johnston has been involved in the stock market for over 9 years, going on to co-found Vantage Communications in May of 2006.

Vantage is a Canadian based company based in Vancouver. For its services over the next 12 months, Vantage will receive a payment of \$53,550 in advance, to be funded from general working capital. There is no prior relationship between Vantage and the Company, and Vantage does not hold any direct or indirect interest in the Company or its securities, or any right to acquire any such an interest. The arrangement with Vantage is subject to acceptance by the TSX Venture Exchange ('Exchange') and Vantage will also be filing a Form 2C1 with Exchange.

About Majestic Gold Corp.

Currently focused solely in China, Majestic Gold Corp. is a Vancouver, BC based company engaged in commercial gold production at the Song Jiagou gold mine in Yantai, China. Additional information on the Company and its projects is available at www.sedar.com and on the Company's website at www.majesticgold.net.

On Behalf of the Board of Directors MAJESTIC GOLD CORP.

Signed "Rod Husband"

Rod Husband, P.Geo President Contact:

Investor Relations: (604) 681-4653 or 1-866-282-8398

Email: info@majesticgold.net or visit our Website: www.majesticgold.net

Neither the TSX Venture Exchange nor its Regulation Services Provider (as that term is defined in the policies of the TSX Venture Exchange) accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this release.